

Case No. : MACC 87 of 2023  
CIS No: M A C C 87 of 2023  
CNR NO : WBUD05 000659 2023

Order No. 04

Dated: 27.07.2023

Petitioner files hazira through engaged Ld. Lawyer.

OP insurance company entered appearance by filing Vokatnama and files a petition and prayed for time for filing W.S on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

None appears from the side of OP owner .

Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP Owner.

Fix 22.09.2023 for filing W.S by OP insurance company.

D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
FTC- II, Islampur , U/Dinajpur  
J.O Code: WB00922

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
FTC- II, Islampur , U/Dinajpur  
J.O Code: WB00922