

Case No. : **MAC 87 of 2023**
CIS No: MAC 87 of 2023
CNR NO : WBUD05 000659 2023

(Present : Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay, I/C, ADJ, FTC- II Islampur, U/D)

Order No. **07**
Dated: **23.02.2024**

Regular PO is transferred.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Petitioner and OP Insurance Company files hazira separately through their engaged Ld. Lawyer.

Fix **24.04.2024** for framing of issues.

D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
in charge of ADJ FTC-II

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
in charge of ADJ FTC-II
J.O Code: WB00742