

Case No. : **MAC 87 of 2023**  
CIS No: MAC 87 of 2023  
CNR NO : WBUD05 000659 2023

Order No. **08**  
Dated: **24.04.2024**

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Petitioner and OP Insurance Company files hazira separately through their engaged Ld. Lawyer.

Issues are framed in a separate sheet and kept with the record.

Fix **02.07.2024** for evidence.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur  
J.O Code: WB00716