

Case No. : **MAC 87 of 2023**

CIS No: MAC 87 of 2023

CNR NO : WBUD05 000659 2023

(Present : Shri Pinaki Mitra, I/C, ADJ, FTC- II Islampur, U/D)

Order No. **10**

Dated: **28.08.2024**

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present today.

Parties takes no steps.

As per resolution of the local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix **02.12.2024** for evidence.

D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
in charge of ADJ FTC-II

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
in charge of ADJ FTC-II
J.O Code: WB00688