

WBUD050006592023



M A C C/87/2023

Bhakti Das and another Vs. Relince GIC Ltd.

Order No. 17

Dated: 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

OP Insurance Company takes no steps.

Fix **09.03.2026** for hearing of the petition filed on 02.12.2024.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716